DRK-Kreisverband
Berlin-Nordost e.V.

Zahlenwerk

Gewinn- und Verlustrechnung [k €]

Position 2018
Umsatzerlose* 3.694
Materialaufwand 398
Personalaufwand 2.546
Abschreibungen und 824

sonstige Aufwendungen

Jahresuberschuss/-fehlbetrag -74

*davon: Mitgliedsbeitrage und Spenden [k €]
Mitgliedsbeitrage /Spenden 231

Folie 24

2017
3.136

332

2.163

753

-112

280

KiTa

+16% analog
Ertragssteigerung

mehrere
Sondereffekte

Mieten (KiTa)



